TOWN OF CLINTON
27 Baker Street
Clinton, Maine 04927
207-426-8320
Land Use Permit Fee Schedule
Effective: 01-May-2021

RESIDENTIAL PERMITS

New Construction - $.20 per sq.ft. for finished space. $.10 per sq. ft. for unfinished space. This applies to all

residential homes: stick built, manufactured, modular and trailers.

Additions — permit fees for additions are the same as new construction.

Garages and Small Barns — up to 200 sq. ft. are $75.00. Each additional 200 sq.ft., or bay, will be $20.00,
with a maximum fee of $200.00.

Farm Buildings - $200.00 fee per building.

Sheds, greenhouses, lean-to - (without plumbing and electrical) under 200 sg. ft. are $30.00. units 200 sq.
ft. or larger are $50.00.

NOTE: all residential building permits require blueprints or a scaled drawing with dimensions. The
scale is ¥ inch to 1 foot. Sheds, greenhouses and a leant-to do not require a drawing.

COMMERCIAL / INDUSTRIAL PERMITS - $.25 / square foot with a minimum permit fee of $250.00

e Any commercial or industrial facility over 3,000 square feet requires a State of Maine
construction permit in addition to a Town of Clinton permit.

e All commercial or industrial facilities require a site plan review by the Town of Clinton’s
Planning Board prior to the issuing of a building permit by the CEOQ.

e Any commercial mercantile or industrial facility over 3,000 square feet requires a site plan
review by the State of Maine Fire Marshall’s Office.

e Any industrial facility under 3,000 square feet and only one (1) story, does not require a State
of Maine building permit.

e Utility construction or renovations are permitted under Commercial / Industrial
permits. They are also subject to the same fee structure.

ELECTRICAL PERMITS

Residential, New Construction or Renovation — Minimum Permit fee is $75.00.
e Receptacles, switches, luminaries, electrical heating units, permanently connected appliances
and outside lighting signs @ $.50 each.
e Generators @ $30.00.
e Motors 1 hp or larger @ $4.00 each.
e Alternative energy systems (photovoltaic, wind, Micro-hydro, fuel cell, and other) @ $75.00



PLUMBING PERMITS

Internal Plumbing — this includes stick built, manufactured, modular and trailers both new and used will be
charged a fee of $10.00 per fixture. And all residential housing with interior plumbing must have an air test.

Subsurface Wastewater — a complete system is $265.00.

STREET OPENING PERMITS — Permit fee is $50.00 with a deposit based on the square foot of area
disturbed.

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT FEE - A $250.00. fee is required from a contractor, a developer, a utility
group, or others when they want to schedule meetings with town officials to discuss various options or
scenarios on their proposed projects.

DEMOLITION PERMITS - $25.00
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